

**MAC case No. 64 of 2022 (CIS NO. 64/2022)**  
**CNR Number :WBDD01-000917-2022 (JO Code : WB00819)**

05/20-12-2022

Today is fixed for appearance of O.P./Insurance.

Petitioner is absent without step today and none appears for the petitioner on repeated outside calls which shows that the petitioner is not interested to proceed with his case as such he is directed to show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix **23-02-2023** for show-cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.