

MAC case No. 64 of 2022 (CIS NO. 64/2022)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000917-2022 (JO Code : WB00819)

Present : Mr. A.N. Bhattacharya

06/23-02-2023

Today is fixed for show-cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner files show-cause petition through his ld. Advocate duly verified by himself stating the reason of his absence on the last occasion.

Perused the petition as well as the record. Considered and the cause, shown in the petition, is found sufficient as such the same is **accepted**.

SR is not yet received from the O.P./Insurance, Tata AIG.

Fix **15-06-2023** for SR of O.P./Insurance.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.