

MAC case No. 64 of 2022 (CIS NO. 64/2022)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000917-2022 (JO Code : WB00779)

Present : Mr. M.K. Prasad

10/12-03-2024 Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s.169(2) M.V.Act.

Petitioner, O.P./Insurance , TATA AIG files advocate hazira. None appears to move the petition u/s.169(2) M.V.Act. The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **14-05-2024** for hearing of petition u/s.169(2) M.V.Act positively.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.