

MAC case No. 64 of 2022 (CIS NO. 64/2022)
CNR Number :WBDD01-000917-2022 (JO Code : WB00853)

Present : Mr. S.K. Pathak

13/18-09-2024 Today is fixed for filing WO by Insurance company.
Petitioner is represented through Id. Advocate. O.P./Insurance is absent without step today. W.O. is not also filed by the insurance company till today though the statutory period for filing W.O. has expired. Regular P.O. is on leave.
So, the case do proceed ex parte against the Insurance Company.
Fix **06-12-2024** for ex parte hearing.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.