

MAC Case No. 64/2022 (CIS NO-64/2022),CNR Number :WBDD01-000917-2022.
Present : Mr. Debarghya Biswas, (JO Code : WB00886).
21/29-01-2026

The case is fixed for ex-parte hearing i/d dismissed.

Claimant files petition praying time for ex-parte hearing on the ground stated therein. **It appears from the case record that order passed for ex-parte hearing on 18-09-2024 and till today. None appear and none move the petition.**

Accordingly, the prayer of claimant is allowed as last chance.

Fix 16-03-2026 for ex-parte hearing i/d dismissed as last chance.

D/C by me

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.

MAC Tribunal Judge-cum-ADJ,
3rd Court, Balurghat, D/Dinajpur.